GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 248.
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 22NP JULY, 2025.

GI TAG TO PAN METHI OF NAGAUR
248. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
qIforey Tq It Hait
(@) whether any application is pending with the Government for granting Gl tag to the world-famous Pan Methi of Nagaur Lok Sabha Constituency, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to grant Gl tag to Pan Methi at the earliest in order to provide it global recognition and to safeguard the interest of Methi-producing farmers, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
sy T IENT Hamerd | Isg /A (ot forfas ume)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): The Geographical Indications Registry (GIR) has received an application for providing Geographical Indications to “Nagauri Pan Methi” filed by Agriculture Produce Mandi Committee (APMC), KUMS, Bikaner Road, Nagaur, Rajasthan on 13.08.2024. A Preliminary Examination Report was issued to the applicants on 22.08.2024, calling upon the applicants to comply with the deficiencies raised, which was replied on 25.01.2025. Accordingly, a hearing was scheduled on 17.03.2025 and the applicants were directed to modify the application and rectify the deficiencies or shortcomings in the application. The applicants reverted on 07.05.2025. Before the evaluation of the application by the expert committee, Pre hearing for application is scheduled on 04.08.2025.

(b): Granting Gl status to a product is guided by Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration & Protection) Act, 1999 and Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration & Protection) Rules, 2002. Only such products whose application are found eligible as per the specified criteria under above mentioned Act and Rules are granted status as a Geographical Indication.
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https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada

